September 04, 2009
   =
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory Ferrites and accessories
Corporate Center Munich  Board: Klaus Ziegler
St.-Martin-Strasse 53
81669 Munich Commercial register Management Board: Distribution:
P.O.Box 80 17 09 of the local court Gerhard Pegam, President & CEO internal / external
81617 Munich (Amtsgericht): Munich Joachim Zichlarz

R38.1/19.05/12.7
Series/Type:  B64290L0668X***
Ordering code:
Date:  2009-08-19
Version:  2
 EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
Ferrites – Ring cores
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
R38.1/19.05/12.7
Ordering code: (top right header bar)
Series/Type: (top right header bar) B64290L0668X***
Preliminary data (optional):
(if necessary)
Department: SMP IN TCF FER PD
Date: 2009-08-19
Version: 2
 Ferrites – Ring cores
 R38.1/19.05/12.7 B64290L0668X***
SMP IN TCF FER PD 2009-08-19
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 4
Important notes at the end of this document.
Magnetic characteristics:
l/A =      0.71 mm-1
le =     82.97 mm
Ae =     116.2 mm2
Ve =     9644 mm3
Approx. weight : 52 g
Dimensions:
  (uncoated) (coated)
do = 38.1 ± 0.5 mm (39.4 mm max)
di = 19.05 ± 0.4 mm (17.85 mm min)
h  = 12.7 ± 0.3 mm (13.8 mm max)
Coating: Blue epoxy
High-pot test: 2000 V min
Material AL value 1)
nH
µi
(approx.)
AL1min
nH
Ordering code
N87 3870 ±25% 2200 - B64290L0668X087
N30 7570 ±25% 4300 - B64290L0668X830
T65 8800 ±30% 5000 - B64290L0668X065
T37 10500 ±25% 6000 - B64290L0668X037
T38 17600 ±30% 10000 - B64290L0668X038
1) Measurement parameter: f = 10 kHz / B  1 mT / 1 turn / room temperature
 Ferrites – Ring cores
 R38.1/19.05/12.7 B64290L0668X***
SMP IN TCF FER PD 2009-08-19